Fort Bend County MUD No. 118 
Boil Water Notice Rescinded 2/22/2021

On 2/17/2021, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality required the Fort Bend County MUD No. 118 public water system, PWS ID TX0790366, to issue a Boil Water Notice to inform customers, individuals, or employees that due to conditions which occurred recently in the public water system, the water from this public water system was required to be boiled prior to use for drinking water or human consumption purposes. The public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of 2/22/2021. 

If you have questions concerning this matter, you may contact the District’s operator, Environmental Development Partners at 832-467-1599 or toll free at 1-866-467-1599.  


Please click here for more information. 

All official HOA Board updates will be found on this website. Information posted on social media outlets that are provided by your Social Media Directory Mitch Patel are only announcements or critical updates with links back to this website.

Any other information posted by anyone outside of the HOA board found on message boards and social media may not be credible and are not authorized by the Waterside Estates Home Owner Association. 

Type your paragraph here.